

NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE MORENO VALLEY CITY COUNCIL MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

MARCH 28, 2006 – 5:00 P.M.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special meeting of the Moreno Valley City Council, Moreno Valley Community Services District and the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley will be held on March 28, 2006, commencing at 5:00 p.m., in the City Council Chamber, City Hall, located at 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California.

Said special meeting shall be for the purpose of:

AGENDA

- CALL TO ORDER
- ROLL CALL
- PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS ON THE SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Questions or comments from the public on the Public Hearing matter are limited to five minutes per individual and must pertain to the subject under consideration. Those wishing to speak should complete and submit a GOLDENROD speaker slip to the Bailiff.

Questions or comments from the public on the Report are limited to three minutes. Please complete and submit a LAVENDER speaker slip to the Bailiff. All remarks and questions shall be addressed to the presiding officer or to the City Council and not to any individual Council member, staff member or other person.

E. PUBLIC HEARINGS

E1. ORDINANCE NO. 715, AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY EXTENDING BY TEN AND ONE HALF MONTHS THE CURRENT INTERIM URGENCY ORDINANCE NO. 713 WHICH IMPOSES A MORATORIUM ON THE ESTABLISHMENT AND OPERATION OF MEDICAL MARIJUANA DISPENSARIES (Report of: City Attorney's Office) Recommendation: That City Council adopt Ordinance No. 715, a ten and one half month extension of Interim Urgency Ordinance No. 713 that imposes a moratorium on the establishment and operation of medical marijuana dispensaries.

Ordinance No. 715

An Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, California, Extending Interim Urgency Ordinance 713, Prohibiting the Establishment and Operation of Medical Marijuana Dispensaries Pending the Completion of a Study and Adoption of Permanent Ordinances, Policies and Standards Pursuant to Section 65858 of the California Government Code

G. REPORTS

G1. RESOLUTION DESIGNATING POSTING PLACES FOR ORDINANCES, CERTAIN NOTICES AND RESOLUTIONS; AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY CLERK TO CONTINUE TO PREPARE SUMMARIES OF ORDINANCES ADOPTED BY THE CITY (Report of: City Clerk's Department)

Recommendation: That the City Council adopt Resolution No. 2006-27, rescinding Resolution No. 2003-20 designating the public places where posting of all ordinances, City Council meeting agendas, and such notices and resolutions as are required by law shall be posted; and authorizing the City Clerk to continue to prepare summaries of all ordinances adopted by the City Council.

Resolution No. 2006-27

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, California, Rescinding Resolution No. 2003-20 and Determining that all Ordinances and Certain Notices and Resolutions Shall be Posted Rather than Published, Designating the Public Places Where Such Posting shall be Accomplished, and Authorizing the City Clerk to Continue to Prepare Summaries of Certain Ordinances Adopted by the City

ADJOURNMENT TO SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL STUDY SESSION